



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29681 of 2024

Rajendra Nath Mahanta and others **Petitioners**
None

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**
Mr. D. Lenka, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD

ORDER
20.09.2025

Order No.
02.

Call this matter after ensuing Durga Puja Holidays.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

Anisha